2013 BOOST Conference

Workshop Session Evaluations
BEST OF OUT-OF-SCHOOL TIME

CONFERENCE

Alerage Score Number of Attendees

Workshop Session Mdin Presenfer i OF 50 qued on Evaluqﬁons
Submitted

Addressing Hunger Issues - If Not You Then Tl 8 5.00 4
Who?
CA After School Round Table Meetings with ~ CA After School Division 5.00 1
Regional Teams Staff and Regional Leads '
KidTribe Fitness Par-Tay! Kellee McQuinn 4.99 14
Ready? Set? Next Steps! What You Can Do
Right Now, and How You Can Find the Gloria Halley 4.97 9
Money to Move Forward!
CA After School Division Strategic Planning
Process: Initiative 2 - Grant Administration Mara Wold 4.96 10
and Policy
Great Opening and Closings Lupine Reppert 4.95 17
Rcu?lr.\.g Self-Esteem Through Creative Fitness Sandy Slade 4.95 44
Activities
G-Dog - Film Festival Father Gregory Boyle 4.94 95
Safe School Panel Alison Haynes 4.91 4
The BOOST Social Network - Experiential .
and Reflective Activities to BOOST Learning BT SR 4.91 5
Facilitative Leadership - Getting Staff and
Students to Step Up and Team Up JEICEE — 31
Putting Girls in Center Stage - Supporting
the Social/Emotional Health of Girls in Lynn Johnson 4.90 21
Afterschool
A Cambodia Journey - From an Idea to a Bobby Klein 4.88 19
Movement
Social Justice and Common Core Alignment Sue Jin 4.88 16

in an After School Setting
Why Do We Bang!? Terrance Stone 4.85 19
From Out of School to Outer Space: Make

Science Fun with NASA Leslie Lowes 4.84 37
“Hands-On” Science (S.T.E.M.) & Nature

Projects: Making Science Easy for Staff and Jeff Salzman 4.83 38
Fun for Children!

Let's Move! lan Keiller 4.83 24
Los Angeles "High-er" School Programs:

Take Action with Your Teens to Achieve Alvaro Cortes 4.83 17
Higher Engagement

Multiplication Nation-Get EVERY Kid to Alex Kaitani 4.83 60

Know Their Times Tables!



Workshop Session

Alcopop Free-Zone Campaign: Pressuring
Retailers to Stop the Sale of Alcopops in
Local Stores

Hip Hop(E) - Activating Hope in Adolescent
Youth In Ways that Bridge Hiphop Culture
with Social and Emotional Learning

Less Talk, More Action

A Conversation with Father Greg Boyle
Communicating with Families

Spice Up Your Program with a Little
Adventure

Sharing a Common Beat - The Irresistible
Drum Circle

CA After School Division Strategic Planning
Process: Initiative 3 - Communication and
Information Systems

Securing Sustainable Funding

It Takes a Village - Creating Powerful
Partnerships to Build a Safe School Climate
8 Habits of Highly Effective Afterchool
Leaders

STEM for Young Learners: It's Elementary!
The Role of Staff in Behavior Guidance

Total Recall - Make it Stick and Make it
Quick!

Adolescent Subcultures and Current Drug
Trends

Effective Communication with Children and
Youth -

Tips and Tools for Academic Enrichment
Accessing and Maximizing the Resources of
Your Local College

Defining Quality - An Opportunity to Review
and Adyvise Statewide Standards

Drink Right, Move More, Snack Smart:
Simple Principles for Healthy Out-of-School
Time Programs

Staff Development in Summer Matters - Does
Your Staff Have Tools to Succeed Before,
During, and After Summer Enrichment?

Building Trust and Open Communication
with At-Risk & System-Involved Youth
Meditation for Daily Living

Preparing Youth to Engage with the World

Natural High: Change Perception, Change
Culture

Main Presenter

Jorge Castillo

Roberto Rivera

Chris Ortiz
Father Greg Boyle

Aleah Rosario

Chris Ortiz

Mike Liston

Frank Escobar

Andria Fletcher

John Vandenburgh

Mike Ashcraft

Rudi Bertschi
Cathye Estes

Chelsea Ashrcaft

Sgt. Nancy Wilkey

Frances Vasquez
Melissa Tovaas

Sirocus Barnes

Katie Brackenridge

Molly Newman

Rico Peralta

Suambhirs Rivera

Jeffrey Zlotnick
Trang Truong
Sasha Clifton

Average Score
out of 5.0

4.82

4.82

4.82
4.80
4.80

4.80

4.79

4.78

4.77

4.75

4.74

4.71
4.71

4.71

4.70

4.69
4.69
4.68

4.68

4.68

4.68

4.67

4.67
4.67
4.66

Number of Attendees
Based on Evaluations

Submitted

41

31
36
36

55

38

25

74

29
32

27

30

37
22

22

17

22

12

48

48
29
24



Workshop Session

Building Inquiry Science Capacity in Youth
Programs

Funder Panel

Blow the Cobwebs Out of Your Local

Museum - How to Use Current Skills to
Access Museum Resources

LIAS Principles: The Leadership Role of
Putting Theory into Practice at the Site Level
Helping Girls Foster Their Self-Esteem
Vision Driven Summer Planning

How Much Does a Secret Weigh?

Effective Implementation and Evaluation of
Leadership Workshops

Incentives and Motivation

How to Find Your Passion and Make a Living
at It - For Youth!

Examining Science in After School Learning
from Research Finding and Reflecting on
Your Program

Best Practices in Afterschool Evaluation
Measuring Implementation Quality and
Youth Outcomes

COA’s After School Program Accreditation

Learning Styles and Summer Smiles
The State of After School in California

Creating a Common Core Learning
Environment in After School

Cultural Competence: Identity, Diversity and
Engagement

CA After School Division Strategic Planning
Process: Initiative 1 - System of Support

Learning Communities in Afterschool
Science: Developing and Supporting High
Quality Science Programs

STEM Mentorship: Preparing Students for
Postsecondary Success

Roadtrip Nation - Empowering Students to
Define Their Own Road

Design Thinking for Staff Development

Beyond the Bell: Collaborating, Planning,
and Implementing Quality Afterschool and
Youth Development Programs

Main Presenter

Stephanie Lingwood

Terry Peterson

Marilyn Cosby

Michelle Perrenoud

Gabriela Baeza
Jennifer Hicks

Philip Fontilea
Naomi Sanchez

Cathye Estes

Darrell "Coach D"
Andrews

Patrik Lundh

Tiffany Berry

Jim Murphy
Jennifer Cano

Dr. William Ellerbee Jr.,
Michael Funk

Ken Anthony
Aleah Rosario

Tommy E. Brewer

Roshni Kasad

Taneisha Lee

Jason Manion

Diego Arancibia

Jaime Singer, Carol
McElvain, Deborah

Moroney, Fausto Lopez.

Average Score
out of 5.0

4.65
4.64

4.63

4.63

4.61
4.61
4.60

4.59
4.59
4.58

4.55

4.54

4.52
4.52

4.51

4.50

4.50

4.49

4.49

4.49

4.48
4.47

4.46

Number of Attendees
Based on Evaluations

Submitted

29

10

33

40
33
36

11
34
57

35

10
30

21

43

28

16

24

15

39
34

25



Workshop Session

Cool Spins for a Hot Summer Culture
Brooklyn Castle - Film Festival

Charter School Panel

Not Just Cookies and Juice: How to Turn

Your Out of School Time into a Fun and
Academic Experience

Understanding the Behavior of Children and
Youth

The Science of Inclusion Engaging Minority
Youth in STEM

Afterschool and Common Core - A Perfect
Match for Struggling Readers

Closing the Leadership Gap

Dream Team: Simple & Effective Ways to
Strengthen Your Staff Team

Media Arts - Captivating Older Youth Using
Technology and Art

Race to Nowhere - Film Festival

Summer Around the World

Somewhere Between - Film Festival
Updating CA's 21st CCLC Law: Using
Practice to Inform Policy

Afterschool for All - Planning a Community
Campaign for Funding

Going Beyond Changing Lives to Saving
Lives!

Developing Science Creativity and Talent
Make Your Program a “Must” Fund

The Quality & Effectiveness of PBS KIDS
Content for OST Settings

Ganmify It and Evolve!

Engaging Your School and Community in
Healthy Behaviors

Aggression Reduction and Bullying

Health Benefits You Can Afford: New
Program Offers Big Opportunity for
Afterschool Staff, Students & Families
Sexy Baby - Film Festival

Literacy is a Family Affair

Seven Ways to Classroom Heaven

Changing Students' Eating Habits: What
Works?

The Revisionaries - Film Festival

Main Presenter

Lori Carr
Robert McLellan
Malka Borrego

Cassandra Jones

Frances Vasquez
Kevin Mungin

Teresa Isarraraz
Ezra Holland

Zach Muradl

Leon Mostovoy

Michelle Perrenoud
George Fiocca
Cyndee Zandes

Jennifer Peck

Janelle Cousino

Andria Fletcher

Dr. Richard Shope
Zenae Scott

Kim Berglund
Shawn Petty
Andria Fletcher

Elizabeth Kennedy
Dr. Ruben Ingram

Gabriela Baeza
Janet Downey
Julia Gabor

Kristen Mowers

Carlos Santini

Average Score
out of 5.0

4.46
4.43
4.41

4.41

4.41
4.39

4.38
4.38

4.38

4.38

4.38
4.38
4.36

4.36
4.35

4.35

4.33
4.33

4.31
4.30
4.29

4.27
4.23

4.21
4.20
4.19

4.15
4.14

Number of Attendees
Based on Evaluations

Submitted

12
75
6

17

13

30

33
30
60

14

44
18
84

1

12

21

32
17

5
11
19

35

53

26
20
57



Workshop Session

Making Summer Matter Using Standards,
Tools, and Strategies to Improve Your
Program

Roadmap to Quality

Teen Talk

The Common Core State Standards:
Reading, Writing, Listening and Speaking in
the Content Areas

Advocating Afterschool: Building a Case for
Policy Makers, Your Community and Public

Closing the Learning Opportunity Gap:
Empowering Diverse Youth with Equity and
Inclusive Programming Strategies

Engaging Families: A National Laboratory
for Research-Based Innovation

Never Stop Climbing

Main Presenter

Rico Peralta

Mary Sutton

John Goodwin

Dr. Maria Grant

Alexis Steines

Ernest Saadiq Morris

Lisa Chauveron

Jennifer Seitel

Average Score
out of 5.0

4.11

4.11
4.11

4.09

3.80

PRESENTER
CANCELLED

PRESENTER
CANCELLED

PRESENTER
CANCELLED

Number of Attendees
Based on Evaluations

Submitted

36

20
21

31

20



