

## 2013 BOOST Conference Workshop Session Evaluations

Workshop Session	Main Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Addressing Hunger Issues - If Not You Then Who?	Kathy Lewis	5.00	4
CA After School Round Table Meetings with Regional Teams	CA After School Division Staff and Regional Leads	5.00	1
KidTribe Fitness Par-Tay!	Kellee McQuinn	4.99	14
Ready? Set? Next Steps! What Yo <mark>u Can Do</mark> Right Now, and How You Can Find the Money to Move Forward!	Gloria Halley	4.97	9
CA After School Division Strategic Planning Process: Initiative 2 - Grant Administration and Policy	Mara Wold	4.96	10
Great Opening and Closings	Lupine Reppert	4.95	17
Raising Self-Esteem Through Creative Fitness Activities	Sandy Slade	4.95	44
G-Dog - Film Festival	Father Gregory Boyle	4.94	95
Safe School Panel	Alison Haynes	4.91	4
The BOOST Social Network - Experiential and Reflective Activities to BOOST Learning	Justin McGlamery	4.91	5
Facilitative Leadership – Getting Staff and Students to Step Up and Team Up	Reba Rose	4.90	31
Putting Girls in Center Stage – Supporting the Social/Emotional Health of Girls in Afterschool	Lynn Johnson	4.90	21
A Cambodia Journey – From an Idea to a Movement	Bobby Klein	4.88	19
Social Justice and Common Core Alignment in an After School Setting	Sue Jin	4.88	16
Why Do We Bang!?	Terrance Stone	4.85	19
From Out of School to Outer Space: Make Science Fun with NASA	Leslie Lowes	4.84	37
"Hands-On" Science (S.T.E.M.) & Nature Projects: Making Science Easy for Staff and Fun for Children!	Jeff Salzman	4.83	38
Let's Move!	Ian Keiller	4.83	24
Los Angeles "High-er" School Programs: Take Action with Your Teens to Achieve Higher Engagement	Alvaro Cortes	4.83	17
Multiplication Nation-Get EVERY Kid to Know Their Times Tables!	Alex Kajitani	4.83	60

Workshop Session	Main Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Alcopop Free-Zone Campaign: Pressuring Retailers to Stop the Sale of Alcopops in Local Stores	Jorge Castillo	4.82	2
Hip Hop(E) - Activating Hope in Adolescent Youth In Ways that Bridge Hiphop Culture with Social and Emotional Learning	Roberto Rivera	4.82	41
Less Talk, More Action	Chris Ortiz	4.82	31
A Conversation with Father Greg Boyle	Father Greg Boyle	4.80	36
Communicating with Families	Aleah Rosario	4.80	36
Spice Up Your Program with a Little Adventure	Chris Ortiz	4.80	55
Sharing a Common Beat - The Irresistible Drum Circle	Mike Liston	4.79	38
CA After School Division Strategic Planning Process: Initiative 3 – Communication and Information Systems	Frank Escobar	4.78	8
Securing Sustainable Funding	Andria Fletcher	4.77	25
It Takes a Vill <mark>age</mark> – Creating Powe <mark>rful</mark> Partnerships to B <mark>uil</mark> d a Safe School Climate	John Vandenburgh	4.75	8
8 Habits of Highly Effective Afterchool Leaders	Mike Ashcraft	4.74	74
STEM for Young Learners: It's Elementary!	Rudi Bertschi	4.71	29
The Role of Staff in Behavior Guidance	Cathye Estes	4.71	32
Total Recall - Make it Stick <mark>and</mark> Make it Quick!	Chelsea Ashrcaft	4.71	27
Adolescent Subcultures and Current Drug Trends	Sgt. Nancy Wilkey	4.70	30
Effective Communication with Children and Youth -	Frances Vasquez	4.69	37
Tips and Tools for Academic Enrichment	Melissa Tovaas	4.69	22
Accessing and Maximizing the Resources of Your Local College	Sirocus Barnes	4.68	22
Defining Quality - An Opportunity to Review and Advise Statewide Standards	Katie Brackenridge	4.68	17
Drink Right, Move More, Snack Smart: Simple Principles for Healthy Out-of-School Time Programs	Molly Newman	4.68	22
Staff Development in Summer Matters - Does Your Staff Have Tools to Succeed Before, During, and After Summer Enrichment?	Rico Peralta	4.68	12
Building Trust and Open Communication with At-Risk & System-Involved Youth	Suamhirs Rivera	4.67	48
Meditation for Daily Living	Jeffrey Zlotnick	4.67	48
Preparing Youth to Engage with the World	Trang Truong	4.67	29
Natural High: Change Perception, Change Culture	Sasha Clifton	4.66	24

Workshop Session	Main Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Building Inquiry Science Capacity in Youth Programs	Stephanie Lingwood	4.65	8
Funder Panel	Terry Peterson	4.64	29
Blow the Cobwebs Out of Your Local Museum - How to Use Current Skills to Access Museum Res <mark>ourc</mark> es	Marilyn Cosby	4.63	10
LIAS Principles: The Leadership Role of Putting Theory into Practice at the Site Level	Michelle Perrenoud	4.63	33
Helping Girls Foster Their Self-Esteem	Gabriela Baeza	4.61	40
Vision Driven Summer Planni <mark>ng</mark>	Jennifer Hicks	4.61	33
How Much Does a Secret Wei <mark>gh?</mark>	Philip Fontilea	4.60	36
Effective Implementation and Ev <mark>aluation of Leadership Workshops</mark>	Naomi Sanchez	4.59	11
Incentives and Motivation	Cathye Estes	4.59	34
How to Find Your Passion and Make a Living at It - For Youth!	Darrell "Coach D" Andrews	4.58	57
Examining Science in After School Learning from Research Finding and Reflecting on Your Program	Patrik Lundh	4.55	7 /
Best Practices in Afterschool Evaluation  Measuring Implementation Quality and  Youth Outcomes	Tiffany Berry	4.54	35
COA's After School Program Accreditation	Jim Murphy	4.52	10
Learning Styles and Summer Smiles	Jennifer Cano	4.52	30
The State of After School in California	Dr. William Ellerbee Jr., Michael Funk	4.51	21
Creating a Common Core Learning Environment in After School	Ken Anthony	4.50	43
Cultural Competence: Identity, Diversity and Engagement	Aleah Rosario	4.50	28
CA After School Division Strategic Planning Process: Initiative 1 - System of Support	Tommy E. Brewer	4.49	16
Learning Communities in Afterschool Science: Developing and Supporting High Quality Science Programs	Roshni Kasad	4.49	24
STEM Mentorship: Preparing Students for Postsecondary Success	Taneisha Lee	4.49	15
Roadtrip Nation - Empowering Students to Define Their Own Road	Jason Manion	4.48	39
Design Thinking for Staff Development	Diego Arancibia	4.47	34
Beyond the Bell: Collaborating, Planning, and Implementing Quality Afterschool and Youth Development Programs	Jaime Singer, Carol McElvain, Deborah Moroney, Fausto Lopez	<b>4.4</b> 6	25

Workshop Session	Main Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Cool Spins for a Hot Summer Culture	Lori Carr	4.46	12
Brooklyn Castle - Film Festival	Robert McLellan	4.43	75
Charter School Panel	Malka Borrego	4.41	6
Not Just Cookies and Juice: How to Turn Your Out of School Time into a Fun and Academic Experience	Cassandra Jones	4.41	17
Understanding the Behavior of Children and Youth	Frances Vasquez	4.41	13
The Science of Inclusion E <mark>ngagi</mark> ng <mark>Minority</mark> Youth in STEM	Kevin Mungin	4.39	30
Afterschool and Common Core - A Perfect Match for Struggling Readers	Teresa Isarraraz	4.38	33
Closing the Leadership Gap	Ezra Holland	4.38	30
Dream Team: Simple & Effective Ways to Strengthen Your Staff Team	Zach Mural	4.38	60
Media Arts - Captivating Older You <mark>th Using</mark> Technology <mark>and</mark> Art	Leon Mostovoy	4.38	14
Race to Nowhere - Film Festival	Michelle Perrenoud	4.38	44
Summer Around t <mark>he</mark> World	George Fiocca	4.38	18
Somewhere Betwee <mark>n</mark> - Film Festival	Cyndee Zandes	4.36	84
Updating CA's 21st CCLC Law: Using Practice to Inform Policy	Jennifer Peck	4.36	1
Afterschool for All – Planning a Community Campaign for Funding	Janelle Cousino	4.35	12
Going Beyond Changing Lives to Saving Lives!	Andria Fletcher	4.35	21
Developing Science Creativity and Talent	Dr. Richard Shope	4.33	32
Make Your Program a "Must" Fund	Zenae Scott	4.33	17
The Quality & Effectiveness of PBS KIDS Content for OST Settings	Kim Berglund	4.31	5
Gamify It and Evolve!	Shawn Petty	4.30	11
Engaging Your School and Community in Healthy Behaviors	Andria Fletcher	4.29	19
Aggression Reduction and Bullying	Elizabeth Kennedy	4.27	35
Health Benefits You Can Afford: New Program Offers Big Opportunity for Afterschool Staff, Students & Families	Dr. Ruben Ingram	4.23	7
Sexy Baby - Film Festival	Gabriela Baeza	4.21	53
Literacy is a Family Affair	Janet Downey	4.20	9
Seven Ways to Classroom Heaven	Julia Gabor	4.19	26
Changing Students' Eating Habits: What Works?	Kristen Mowers	4.15	20
The Revisionaries – Film Festival	Carlos Santini	4.14	57

Workshop Session	Main Presenter	Average Score out of 5.0	Number of Attendees Based on Evaluations Submitted
Making Summer Matter Using Standards, Tools, and Strategies to Improve Your Program	Rico Peralta	4.11	36
Roadmap to Quality	Mary Sutton	4.11	20
Teen Talk	John Goodwin	4.11	21
The Common Core State Standards: Reading, Writing, Listening and Speaking in the Content Areas	Dr. Maria Grant	4.09	31
Advocating Afterschool: B <mark>uilding a Case for</mark> Policy Makers, Your Commun <mark>ity and Public</mark>	Alexis Steines	3.80	20
Closing the Learning Opportunity Gap: Empowering Diverse Youth with Equity and Inclusive Programming Strategies	Ernest Saadiq Morris	PRESENTER CANCELLED	
Engaging Families: A National Laboratory for Research-Based Innovation	Lisa Chauveron	PRESENTER CANCELLED	
Never Stop Climbing	Jennifer Seitel	PRESENTER CANCELLED	997